Accounts Payable Voucher Register # 24-31

GROSS PAYROLL 03/22/24 $ 311,817.73
OTHER PAYROLL RELATED EXPENSES 03/22/24 $ 136,451.55
TOTAL PAYROLL EXPENSE CONFIRMED 03/22/24 $ 448,269.28

I hereby certify that each of the above listed vouchers and the invoices or bills
attached thereto, are true and correct and I have audited same in accordance with
IC 5-11-10-1.6.

March 22, 2024 u ) 0/\'\[_\ L_r\ \[\AM

Fiscal Officer

(IC 5-11-10-2 permits the governing body to sign the Accounts Payable Voucher Register in
lieu of signing each claim the governing body is allowing.)

We have examined the vouchers listed on the foregoing Accounts Payable Voucher
Register, consisting of 21 pages, and except for the vouchers not allowed as shown on the
Register, such vouchers are allowed in the total amount of $ 448,269.28

Approved and confirmed by the Town Council of the Town of Munster, Lake County
Indiana, this 1st day of April 2024 by a vote of in favor and opposed.

David B. Nellans, President

ATTEST:

Wendy Mis, Clerk-Treasurer




FUND

1101
2201
2204
2547
2580
4406
6101
6604

FUND SUMMARY - March 22, 2024

'ESCRIPTON

GENERAL FUND

MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY UNALLOCATED
PARK & RECREATION

TECHNOLOGY

SEWER MAINTENANCE

REDEVELOPMENT OPERATING

WATER CASH OPERATING

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

REPORT TOTAL

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

AMOUNT

227,226.69
27,484.59
51,123.26

3,366.55
59,197.53
4,748.03
65,493.57
9,629.06

448,269.28
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Payroll ID: 00000144

Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024 cCheck Post Date: 03/22/2024 Bank ID: GEN
* YTD values reflect values AS OF the check date based on all current adjustments, checks, void checks

MILITARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.68 271974033 5,405.13 DEPOSIT
PARK BEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 271974033* 1,266.84 DEPOSIT
PD CLTHG 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,146.50 271976523 385.00 DEPOSIT
PD OT 0.00 122.00 6,591.51 60,370.08 271990994 2,556.34 DEPOSIT
PD VEHICLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,725.65 271991168 30.00 DEPOSIT
PERFECT AT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 322271627 1,590.31 DEPOSIT
PTO 64.00 0.00 1,721.16 18,724.88 37 JASPER 81.24 669.35
PTO PD 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,313.12 44 LAKE NON RES 145.73 950.29
PTO SPECIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45 LAKE 4,041.94 28,453.86
PW CLTHG 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,466.92 56 NEWTON 29.16 237.26
REG HOURLY 6,933.50 0.00 204,480.73 1,265,438.95 59 2,621.92 DEPOSIT
REG SALARY 1,484.00 0.00 62,892.62 337,738.96 6 29,390.16 DEPOSIT
REG STIPEND 0.00 0.00 482.55 2,677.32 64 10,675.69 DEPOSIT
RETRO PAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 PORTER 38.64 242.11
SICK FT 493.75 0.00 15,710.38 75,909.97 69 280.00 DEPOSIT
SICK PT 6.00 0.00 148.38 148.38 70 2,139.56 DEPOSIT
SWIM INSTR 72.00 0.00 963.04 4,501.68 80 100.00 DEPOSIT
VAC BUYOUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,926.57 85 526.00 DEPOSIT
VACATION 289.75 0.00 7,996.36 53,896.45 87 2,178.79 DEPOSIT
VACCINE BEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9 4,119.31 DEPOSIT
WATER STIPEND 0.00 0.00 100.00 600.00 90 2,189.00 DEPOSIT
93 3,076.44 DEPOSIT
97 2,109.27 DEPOSIT
DEF COMP $ 4,231.31 36,304.92
DEF COMP % 3,635.43 25,717.84
DEF COMP % NET 761.73 2,414.29
DENTAL 1,520.86 9,083.72
DEP LIFE INS 50.38 302.28
FINANS CU 525.00 3,150.00
FITW 29,762.50 239,014.87
HDHP 225.76 1,354.56
HSA 625.78 3,754.68
INDIANA DCS § 218.00 1,308.00
MEDICAL FLEX 1,823.63 10,907.68
MEDICARE_EE 4,393.14 31,164.06
PPO 7,086.27 42,449.10
ROTH 457 § 25.00 150.00
ROTH 457 % 178.30 1,528.53
ROTH IRA 70.00 2,420.00
ROTH IRA% 254.68 1,399.32
SITW_IN 9,006.45 63,124.15
SOCSEC_EE 11,283.01 75,029.38
SUP LIFE 133.26 796.68
UNITED WAY $ 2.00 12.00
Gross Pay This Period Deduction Refund Ded. This Period Net Pay This Period Gross Pay YTD Dir. Dep.
311,817.73 0.00 87,720.66 224,097.07 2,204,453.67 224,722 .85

* = Check Adjustment




GL Number

CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL

SER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER

For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/2./2024 Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024

Amount

Fund: 1101 GENERAL FUND

Department: 101-0100 TOWN COUNCIL

1101-101-0100-61111000
1101-101-0100-61301000
1101-101-0100-61302000
1101-101-0100-61306000
1101-101-0100-61333000

Total Fund-Dept: 1101-61333000
Department: 105-0100 CLERK-TREASURER

1101-105-0100-61112000
1101-105-0100-61131000
1101-105-0100-61151000
1101-105-0100-61185000
1101-105-0100-61301000
1101-105-0100-61302000
1101-105-0100-61303000
1101-105-0100-61305000
1101-105-0100-61306000
1101-105-0100-61309000
1101-105-0100-61335000
1101-105-0100-61434000

Total Fund-Dept: 1101-61434000
Department: 110-0100 TOWN MANAGER

1101-110-0100-61121000
1101-110-0100-61151000
1101-110-0100-61301000
1101-110-0100-61302000
1101-110-0100-61303000
1101-110-0100-61305000
1101-110-0100-61306000
1101-110-0100-61309000
1101-110-0100-61333000
1101-110-0100-61335000
1101-110-0100-61434000

Total Fund-Dept: 1101-61434000
Department: 150-0200 INSPECTIONS/CODE ENFORCEM

1101-150-0200-61131000
1101-150-0200-61133000
1101-150-0200-61151000
1101-150-0200-61301000
1101-150-0200-61302000
1101-150-0200-61303000
1101-150-0200-61305000
1101-150-0200-61306000
1101-150-0200-61309000
1101-150-0200-61335000
1101-150-0200-61434000

Total Fund-Dept: 1101-61434000
Department: 201-0100 POLICE ADMIN

1101-201-0100-61122000

03/21/2024 09:52 AM

Page:

987.56
69.91
16.34

7.66

140.24

1,221.71

1,339.42
1,303.96
4,465.67
452.22
452.57
105.88
823.94
1,548.52
37.97
9.95
27.87
31.87

10,599.84

638.28
484.60
71.55
16.73
83.26
382.45
3.34
2.63
233.41
4.47
2.63

1,923.35

4,437.85
404.00
1,931.14
412.52
96.45
868.89
852.31
37.05
9.08
21.85
28.14

1/18

9,099.28

4,560.76




CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL 3ER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/22/2024 Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024
GL Number Amount

Fund: 1101 GENERAL FUND
Department: 201-0100 POLICE ADMIN

1101-201-0100-61132000 7,911.80
1101-201-0100-61152000 8,796.00
1101-201-0100-61301000 530.69
1101-201-0100-61302000 299.74
1101-201-0100-61303000 1,249.02
1101-201-0100-61305000 3,952.14
1101-201-0100-61306000 112.66
1101-201-0100-61309000 34.18
1101-201-0100-61310000 1,854.00
1101-201-0100-61335000 85.00
1101-201-0100-61434000 97.85
Total Fund-Dept: 1101-61434000 29,483.84

Department: 203-0100 COMM ORIENTED POLICE

1101-203-0100-61132000 2,534.40
1101-203-0100-61143000 8,860.80
1101-203-0100-61301000 155.22
1101-203-0100-61302000 156.39
1101-203-0100-61303000 359.88
1101-203-0100-61305000 2,841.05
1101-203-0100-61306000 59.60
1101-203-0100-61309000 21.15
1101-203-0100-61310000 1,854.00
1101-203-0100-61335000 48.58
1101-203-0100-61434000 52.43
Total Fund-Dept: 1101-61434000 16,943.50
Department: 204-0100 UNIFORM PATROL
1101-204-0100-61132000 25,930.40
1101-204-0100-61141000 ) 59,807.96
1101-204-0100-61184000 5,852.79
1101-204-0100-61302000 1,278.91
1101-204-0100-61305000 20,287.82
1101-204-0100-61306000 522.43
1101-204-0100-61309000 150.83
1101-204-0100-61310000 18,540.00
1101-204-0100-61335000 340.17
1101-204-0100-61434000 394.19
Total Fund-Dept: 1101-61434000 133,105.50
Department: 205-0100 INVESTIGATIONS
1101-205-0100-61132000 3,241.60
1101-205-0100-61142000 8,860.80
1101-205-0100-61184000 691.56
1101-205-0100-61302000 179.77
1101-205-0100-61305000 2,859.14
1101-205-0100-61306000 62.27
1101-205-0100-61309000 20.87
1101-205-0100-61310000 2,472.00
1101-205-0100-61335000 48.59
1101-205-0100-61434000 55.68

03/21/2024 09:52 AM Page: 2/18




CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL 3ER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/22/2024 Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024
GL Number Amount

Fund: 1101 GENERAL FUND
Department: 205-0100 INVESTIGATIONS

Total Fund-Dept: 1101-61434000 18,492.28
Department: 232-0100 ADMINISTRATION
1101-232-0100-61122000 3,606.94
1101-232-0100-61152000 1,199.41
1101-232-0100-61301000 298.49
1101-232-0100-61302000 69.80
1101-232-0100-61303000 512.19
1101-232-0100-61306000 19.56
1101-232-0100-61309000 2.12
1101-232-0100-61335000 12.15
1101-232-0100-61434000 16.59
Total Fund-Dept: 1101-61434000 5,737.25
Department: 301-0100 PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN
1101-301-0100-61153000 415.05
1101-301-0100-61185000 28.45
1101-301-0100-61301000 27.11
1101-301-0100-61302000 6.34
1101-301-0100-61303000 62.98
1101-301-0100-61305000 72.88
1101-301-0100-61306000 2.55
1101-301-0100-61309000 0.43
1101-301-0100-61335000 2.44
1101-301-0100-61434000 1.91
Total Fund-Dept: 1101-61434000 620.14
Total Fund 1101: 227,226.69

03/21/2024 09:52 AM Page: 3/18




CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL 3ER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/2¢£,/2024 Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024
GL Number Amount

Fund: 2201 MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY
Department: 301-0100 PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN

2201-301-0100-61123000 1,761.37
2201-301-0100-61301000 104.85
2201-301-0100-61302000 24.53
2201-301-0100-61303000 250.12
2201-301-0100-61305000 355.13
2201-301-0100-61306000 9.66
2201-301-0100-61309000 2.34
2201-301-0100-61335000 6.08
2201-301-0100-61434000 8.10
Total Fund-Dept: 2201-61434000 2,522.18
Department: 305-0100 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
2201-305-0100-61163000 1,852.80
2201-305-0100-61186000 116.15
2201-305-0100-61301000 118.76
2201-305-0100-61302000 27.79
2201-305-0100-61303000 279.60
2201-305-0100-61305000 415.23
2201-305-0100-61306000 11.39
2201-305-0100-61309000 1.81
2201-305-0100-61335000 9.72
2201-305-0100-61434000 8.53
Total Fund-Dept: 2201-61434000 2,841.78
Department: 308-0100 STREET DEPARTMENT
2201-308-0100-61163000 13,487.19
2201-308-0100-61186000 250.80
2201-308-0100-61196000 846.72
2201-308-0100-61301000 870.65
2201-308-0100-61302000 ; 203.66
2201-308-0100-61303000 1,950.82
2201-308-0100-61305000 4,263.40
2201-308-0100-61306000 77.08
2201-308-0100-61309000 26.91
2201-308-0100-61335000 81.57
2201-308-0100-61434000 61.83
Total Fund-Dept: 2201-61434000 22,120.63
Total Fund 2201: 27,484.59

03/21/2024 09:52 AM Page: 4/18




GL Number

CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL JER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER

For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/22/2024

Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024

Amount

Fund: 2204 PARK FUND

Department: 105-0100 CLERK-TREASURER

2204-105-0100-61131000
2204-105-0100-61151000
2204-105-0100-61185000
2204-105-0100-61301000
2204-105-0100-61302000
2204-105-0100-61303000
2204-105-0100-61305000
2204-105-0100-61306000
2204-105-0100-61309000
2204-105-0100-61335000
2204-105-0100-61434000

Total Fund-Dept: 2204-61434000
Department: 110-0100 TOWN MANAGER

2204-110-0100-61121000
2204-110-0100-61151000
2204-110-0100-61301000
2204-110-0100-61302000
2204-110-0100-61303000
2204-110-0100-61305000
2204-110-0100-61306000
2204-110-0100-61309000
2204-110-0100-61333000
2204-110-0100-61335000
2204-110-0100-61434000

Total Fund-Dept: 2204-61434000
Department: 150-0200 INSPECTIONS/CODE ENFORCEM

2204-150-0200-61133000
2204-150-0200-61301000
2204-150-0200-61302000
2204-150-0200-61303000
2204-150-0200-61306000
2204-150-0200-61434000

Total Fund-Dept: 2204-61434000
Department: 551-0100 PARK ADMINISTRATION

2204-551-0100-61125000
2204-551-0100-61155000
2204-551-0100-61301000
2204-551-0100-61302000
2204-551-0100-61303000
2204-551-0100-61305000
2204-551-0100-61306000
2204-551-0100-61309000
2204-551-0100-61335000
2204-551-0100-61434000

Total Fund-Dept: 2204-61434000
Department: 561-0100 ADULT EDUCATION

2204-561-0100-61193000
2204-561-0100-61301000

03/21/2024 09:52 AM

1
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CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL 3ER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/2//2024 Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024
GL Number Amount

Fund: 2204 PARK FUND
Department: 561-0100 ADULT EDUCATION

2204-561-0100-61302000 1.73
Total Fund-Dept: 2204-61302000 128.38
Department: 561-0400 YOUTH SPORT FITNESS

2204-561-0400-61193000 863.29

2204-561-0400-61301000 53.44

2204-561-0400-61302000 12.48
Total Fund-Dept: 2204-61302000 929.21
Department: 561-0900 GENERAL RECREATION

2204-561-0900-61135000 2,959.80

2204-561-0900-61139000 3,598.99

2204-561-0900-61155000 3,320.31

2204-561-0900-61193000 142.50

2204-561-0900-61195000 319.88

2204-561-0900-61301000 617.83

2204-561-0900-61302000 144.48

2204-561-0900-61303000 1,402.82

2204-561-0900-61305000 2,175.65

2204-561-0900-61306000 50.03

2204-561-0900-61309000 15.69

2204-561-0900-61335000 52.23

2204-561-0900-61434000 45.43
Total Fund-Dept: 2204-61434000 14,845.64
Department: 562-0100 POOL OPERATIONS

2204-562-0100-61135000 155.78

2204-562-0100-61136000 306.82

2204-562-0100-61139000 532.21

2204-562-0100-61165000 , 319.32

2204-562-0100-61301000 ' 78.74

2204-562-0100-61302000 18.43

2204-562-0100-61303000 186.63

2204-562-0100-61305000 269.92

2204-562-0100-61306000 7.53

2204-562-0100-61309000 1.64

2204-562-0100-61335000 6.69

2204-562-0100-61434000 6.05
Total Fund-Dept: 2204-61434000 1,889.76
Department: 571-0100 PARKS MAINTENANCE

2204-571-0100-61136000 1,380.63

2204-571-0100-61165000 7,892.68

2204-571-0100-61186000 45.43

2204-571-0100-61196000 928.00

2204-571-0100-61301000 619.10

2204-571-0100-61302000 144.77

2204-571-0100-61303000 1,323.25

2204-571-0100-61305000 2,066.24

2204-571-0100-61306000 57.01

2204-571-0100-61302000 13.08

2204-571-0100-61335000 27.95

03/21/2024 09:52 AM Page: 6/18




CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL SER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/22/2024 Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024
GL Number Amount

Fund: 2204 PARK FUND
Department: 571-0100 PARKS MAINTENANCE

2204-571-0100-61434000 42.66
Total Fund-Dept: 2204-61434000 14,540.80
Department: 581-0100 CENT MAINTENANCE

2204-581-0100-61136000 1,227.23

2204-581-0100-61165000 2,292.80

2204-581-0100-61186000 10.75

2204-581-0100-61301000 206.83

2204-581-0100-61302000 48.37

2204-581-0100-61303000 501.38

2204-581-0100-61305000 1,354.90

2204-581-0100-61306000 21.59

2204-581-0100-61309000 8.95

2204-581-0100-61335000 17.00

2204-581-0100-61434000 16.19
Total Fund-Dept: 2204-61434000 5,705.99

Total Fund 2204: 51,123.26

03/21/2024 09:52 AMm Page: 7/18




CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL iER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/22/2024 Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024
GL Number Amount

Fund: 2547 TECHNOLOGY FUND
Department: 110-0100 TOWN MANAGER

2547-110-0100-61151000 581.55
2547-110-0100-61301000 33.29
2547-110-0100-61302000 7.78
2547-110-0100-61303000 82.58
2547-110-0100-61305000 316.87
2547-110-0100-61306000 3.58
2547-110-0100-61309000 2.18
2547-110-0100-61335000 3.65
2547-110-0100-61434000 2.68
Total Fund-Dept: 2547-61434000 1,034.16
Department: 114-0200 DATA SERVICES
2547-114-0200-61131000 1,592.85
2547-114-0200-61301000 92.93
2547-114-0200-61302000 21.73
2547-114-0200-61303000 226.19
2547-114-0200-61305000 373.38
2547-114-0200-61306000 9.78
2547-114-0200-61309000 2.13
2547-114-0200-61335000 6.07
2547-114-0200-61434000 7.33
Total Fund-Dept: 2547-61434000 2,332.39
Total Fund 2547: 3,366.55

03/21/2024 09:52 AM Page: 3/18




GL Number

CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL 3ER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/22/2024 Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024

Amount

Fund: 2580 SEWER MAINTENANCE
Department: 101-0100 TOWN COUNCIL

2580-101-0100-61111000
2580-101-0100-61301000
2580-101-0100-61302000
2580-101-0100-61306000
2580-101-0100-61333000

Total Fund-Dept: 2580-61333000
Department: 105-0100 CLERK-TREASURER

2580-105-0100-61112000
2580-105-0100-61131000
2580-105-0100-61151000
2580-105-0100-61185000
2580-105-0100-61301000
2580-105-0100-61302000
2580-105-0100-61303000
2580-105-0100-61305000
2580-105-0100-61306000
2580-105-0100-61309000
2580-105-0100-61335000
2580-105-0100-61434000

Total Fund-Dept: 2580-61434000
Department: 110-0100 TOWN MANAGER

2580-110-0100-61121000
2580-110-0100-61151000
2580-110-0100-61301000
2580-110-0100-61302000
2580-110-0100-61303000
2580-110-0100-61305000
2580-110-0100-61306000
2580-110-0100-61309000
2580-110-0100-61333000
2580-110-0100-61335000
2580-110-0100-61434000

Total Fund-Dept: 2580-61434000
Department: 114-0200 DATA SERVICES

2580-114-0200-61131000
2580-114-0200-61301000
2580-114-0200-61302000
2580-114-0200-61303000
2580-114-0200-61305000
2580-114-0200-61306000
2580-114-0200-61309000
2580-114-0200-61335000
2580-114-0200-61434000

Total Fund-Dept: 2580-61434000
Department: 150-0200 INSPECTIONS/CODE ENFORCEM

2580-150-0200-61131000
2580-150-0200-61133000
2580-150-0200-61151000

03/21/2024 09:52 AM
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CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL 3ER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/2.,2024 Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024
GL Number Amount

Fund: 2580 SEWER MAINTENANCE
Department: 150-0200 INSPECTIONS/CODE ENFORCEM

2580-150-0200-61301000 179.35
2580-150-0200-61302000 41.94
2580-150-0200-61303000 385.28
2580-150-0200-61305000 284.10
2580-150-0200-61306000 15.62
2580-150-0200-61309000 3.03
2580-150-0200-61335000 7.29
2580-150-0200-61434000 12.49
Total Fund-Dept: 2580-61434000 3,860.15
Department: 301-0100 PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN
2580-301-0100-61123000 1,761.29
2580-301-0100-61153000 1,245.12
2580-301-0100-61185000 85.38
2580-301-0100-61301000 186.17
2580-301-0100-61302000 43.54
2580-301-0100-61303000 439.04
2580-301-0100-61305000 573.73
2580-301-0100-61306000 17.31
2580-301-0100-61309000 3.61
2580-301-0100-61335000 13.37
2580-301-0100-61434000 13.84
Total Fund-Dept: 2580-61434000 4,382.40
Department: 305-0100 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
2580-305-0100-61163000 1,389.62
2580-305-0100-61186000 87.16
2580-305-0100-61301000 89.09
2580-305-0100-61302000 20.85
2580-305-0100-61303000 , 209.69
2580-305-0100-61305000 ' 311.44
2580-305-0100-61306000 8.55
2580-305-0100-61309000 1.36
2580-305-0100-61335000 7.29
2580-305-0100-61434000 6.40
Total Fund-Dept: 2580-61434000 2,131.45
Department: 308-0100 STREET DEPARTMENT
2580-308-0100-61163000 10,321.21
2580-308-0100-61186000 206.46
2580-308-0100-61301000 627.41
2580-308-0100-61302000 146.75
2580-308-0100-61303000 1,494.99
2580-308-0100-61305000 3,253.61
2580-308-0100-61306000 59.08
2580-308-0100-61309000 20.49
2580-308-0100-61335000 62.14
2580-308-0100-61434000 47.31
Total Fund-Dept: 2580-61434000 16,239.45
Department: 309-0100 SEWER MAINTENANCE
2580-309-0100-61163000 14,646.41
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CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL 3ER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/2¢£,/2024 Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024
GL Number Amount

Fund: 2580 SEWER MAINTENANCE
Department: 309-0100 SEWER MAINTENANCE

2580-309-0100-61186000 1,642.81
2580-309-0100-61301000 988.03
2580-309-0100-61302000 231.21
2580-309-0100-61303000 2,313.17
2580-309-0100-61305000 2,991.72
2580-309-0100-61306000 82.08
2580-309-0100-61309000 19.20
2580-309-0100-61335000 66.65
2580-309-0100-61434000 66.11
Total Fund-Dept: 2580-61434000 23,047.39
Department: 374-0100 ADMINISTRATION
2580-374-0100-61153000 669.80
2580-374-0100-61301000 37.98
2580-374-0100-61302000 8.88
2580-374-0100-61303000 95.12
2580-374-0100-61305000 202.13
2580-374-0100-61306000 4.00
2580-374-0100-61309000 1.36
2580-374-0100-61335000 3.64
2580-374-0100-61434000 2.99
Total Fund-Dept: 2580-61434000 1,025.90
Total Fund 2580: 59,197.53
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CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL SER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/22/2024 Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024
GL Number Amount

Fund: 4406 REDEVELOPMENT OPERATING
Department: 105-0100 CLERK-TREASURER

4406-105-0100-61112000 446 .47
4406-105-0100-61131000 434,63
4406-105-0100-61301000 54.05
4406-105-0100-61302000 12.64
4406-105-0100-61303000 125.11
4406-105-0100-61305000 124.60
4406-105-0100-61306000 3.54
4406-105-0100-61309000 0.80
4406-105-0100-61335000 2.19
4406-105-0100-61434000 3.77
Total Fund-Dept: 4406-61434000 1,207.80
Department: 110-0100 TOWN MANAGER
4406-110-0100-61121000 1,914.86
4406-110-0100-61301000 131.44
4406-110-0100-61302000 30.73
4406-110-0100-61303000 43.38
4406-110-0100-61305000 355.21
4406-110-0100-61306000 1.11
4406-110-0100-61309000 2.44
4406-110-0100-61333000 311.30
4406-110-0100-61335000 4.33
4406-110-0100-61434000 1.21
Total Fund-Dept: 4406-61434000 2,796.01
Department: 150-0200 INSPECTIONS/CODE ENFORCEM
4406-150-0200-61133000 606.00
4406-150-0200-61301000 37.64
4406-150-0200-61302000 8.81
4406-150-0200-61303000 s 86.05
4406-150-0200-61306000 2.93
4406-150-0200-61434000 2.79

Total Fund-Dept: 4406-61434000

Total Fund 4406: 4,748.03
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CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL 3JER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/2¢2/2024 pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024
GL Number Amount

Fund: 6101 WATER CASH OPERATING
Department: 101-0100 TOWN COUNCIL

6101-101-0100-61111000 705.44
6101-101-0100-61301000 49.95
6101-101-0100-61302000 11.68
6101-101-0100-61306000 5.50
6101-101-0100-61333000 100.16
Total Fund-Dept: 6101-61333000 872.73
Department: 105-0100 CLERK-TREASURER
6101-105-0100-61112000 1,339.36
6101-105-0100-61131000 1,086.60
6101-105-0100-61151000 3,260.13
6101-105-0100-61185000 226.13
6101-105-0100-61301000 356.76
6101-105-0100-61302000 83.44
6101-105-0100-61303000 698.29
6101-105-0100-61305000 924.74
6101-105-0100-61306000 29.77
6101-105-0100-61309000 5.93
6101-105-0100-61335000 16.43
6101-105-0100-61434000 25.46
Total Fund-Dept: 6101-61434000 8,053.04
Department: 110-0100 TOWN MANAGER
6101-110-0100-61121000 1,595.72
6101-110-0100-61151000 581.45
6101-110-0100-61301000 142.79
6101-110-0100-61302000 33.40
6101-110-0100-61303000 118.71
6101-110-0100-61305000 612.87
6101-110-0100-61306000 ) 4.49
6101-110-0100-61309000 4.19
6101-110-0100-61333000 340.45
6101-110-0100-61335000 7.27
6101-110-0100-61434000 3.68
Total Fund-Dept: 6101-61434000 3,445.02
Department: 114-0200 DATA SERVICES
6101-114-0200-61131000 796.42
6101-114-0200-61301000 46.47
6101-114-0200-61302000 10.87
6101-114-0200-61303000 113.09
6101-114-0200-61305000 186.69
6101-114-0200-61306000 4.89
6101-114-0200-61309000 1.06
6101-114-0200-61335000 3.03
6101-114-0200-61434000 3.66
Total Fund-Dept: 6101-61434000 1,166.18
Department: 150-0200 INSPECTIONS/CODE ENFORCEM
6101-150-0200-61131000 1,479.39
6101-150-0200-61133000 1,009.99
6101-150-0200-61151000 643.75
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CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL 3ER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/22/2024 Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024
GL Number Amount

Fund: 6101 WATER CASH OPERATING
Department: 150-0200 INSPECTIONS/CODE ENFORCEM

6101-150-0200-61301000 191.91
6101-150-0200-61302000 44.89
6101-150-0200-61303000 413.96
6101-150-0200-61305000 284.12
6101-150-0200-61306000 16.61
6101-150-0200-61309000 3.04
6101-150-0200-61335000 7.29
6101-150-0200-61434000 13.41
Total Fund-Dept: 6101-61434000 4,108.36
Department: 301-0100 PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN
6101-301-0100-61123000 1,761.40
6101-301-0100-61153000 1,245.20
6101-301-0100-61185000 85.42
6101-301-0100-61301000 186.24
6101-301-0100-61302000 43.58
6101-301-0100-61303000 439.08
6101-301-0100-61305000 573.75
6101-301-0100-61306000 17.34
6101-301-0100-61309000 3.64
6101-301-0100-61335000 13.38
6101-301-0100-61434000 13.85
Total Fund-Dept: 6101-61434000 4,382.88
Department: 305-0100 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
6101-305-0100-61163000 1,389.58
6101-305-0100-61186000 87.10
6101-305-0100-61301000 89.10
6101-305-0100-61302000 20.81
6101-305-0100-61303000 209.70
6101-305-0100-61305000 311.43
6101-305-0100-61306000 8.54
6101-305-0100-61309000 1.36
6101-305-0100-61335000 7.28
6101-305-0100-61434000 6.38
Total Fund-Dept: 6101-61434000 2,131.28
Department: 308-0100 STREET DEPARTMENT
6101-308-0100-61163000 10,320.75
6101-308-0100-61186000 206.32
6101-308-0100-61301000 627.33
6101-308-0100-61302000 146.63
6101-308-0100-61303000 1,494.80
6101-308-0100-61305000 3,253.55
6101-308-0100-61306000 58.99
6101-308-0100-61309000 20.44
6101-308-0100-61335000 62.08
6101-308-0100-61434000 47.26
Total Fund-Dept: 6101-61434000 16,238.15
Department: 370-0100 WATER OPERATIONS
6101-370-0100-61163000 14,645.17
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CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL SER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/2./2024 Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024
GL Number Amount

Fund: 6101 WATER CASH OPERATING
Department: 370-0100 WATER OPERATIONS

6101-370-0100-61186000 1,642.59
6101-370-0100-61301000 987.79
6101-370-0100-61302000 230.89
6101-370-0100-61303000 2,312.78
6101-370-0100-61305000 2,991.57
6101-370-0100-61306000 81.89
6101-370-0100-61309000 19.02
6101-370-0100-61335000 66.50
6101-370-0100-61434000 65.92
Total Fund-Dept: 6101-61434000 23,044.12
Department: 374-0100 ADMINISTRATION
6101-374-0100-61153000 1,339.64
6101-374-0100-61301000 75.95
6101-374-0100-61302000 17.76
6101-374-0100-61303000 190.23
6101-374-0100-61305000 404.27
6101-374-0100-61306000 7.96
6101-374-0100-61309000 2.72
6101-374-0100-61335000 7.29
6101-374-0100-61434000 5.99
Total Fund-Dept: 6101-61434000 2,051.81
Total Fund 6101: 65,493.57
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CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL 3ER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/2¢£/2024 Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024
GL Number Amount

Fund: 6604 SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
Department: 101-0100 TOWN COUNCIL

6604-101-0100-61111000 423.28
6604-101-0100-61301000 29.98
6604-101-0100-61302000 7.02
6604-101-0100-61306000 3.29
6604-101-0100-61333000 60.11
Total Fund-Dept: 6604-61333000 523.68
Department: 105-0100 CLERK-TREASURER
6604-105-0100-61112000 223.23
6604-105-0100-61131000 217.32
6604-105-0100-61151000 927.73
6604-105-0100-61185000 113.06
6604-105-0100-61301000 89.08
6604-105-0100-61302000 20.83
6604-105-0100-61303000 156.07
6604-105-0100-61305000 237.59
6604-105-0100-61306000 7.44
6604-105-0100-61309000 1.53
6604-105-0100-61335000 4.74
6604-105-0100-61434000 6.17
Total Fund-Dept: 6604-61434000 2,004.79
Department: 110-0100 TOWN MANAGER
6604-110-0100-61121000 319.16
6604-110-0100-61301000 21.90
6604-110-0100-61302000 5.12
6604-110-0100-61303000 7.23
6604-110-0100-61305000 59.20
6604-110-0100-61306000 0.19
6604-110-0100-61309000 . 0.40
6604-110-0100-61333000 68.09
6604-110-0100-61335000 0.73
6604-110-0100-61434000 0.20
Total Fund-Dept: 6604-61434000 482.22
bDepartment: 114-0200 DATA SERVICES
6604-114-0200-61131000 159.28
6604-114-0200-61301000 9.30
6604-114-0200-61302000 2.18
6604-114-0200-61303000 22.62
6604-114-0200-61305000 37.34
6604-114-0200-61306000 0.98
6604-114-0200-61309000 0.21
6604-114-0200-61335000 0.61
6604-114-0200-61434000 0.73
Total Fund-Dept: 6604-61434000 233.25
Department: 150-0200 INSPECTIONS/CODE ENFORCEM
6604-150-0200-61133000 808.01
6604-150-0200-61301000 50.19
6604-150-0200-61302000 11.75
6604-150-0200-61303000 114.73
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CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL iER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
For Payroll: 00000144 check Date: 03/22/2024 pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024
GL Number Amount

Fund: 6604 SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
Department: 150-0200 INSPECTIONS/CODE ENFORCEM

6604-150-0200-61306000 3.91
6604-150-0200-61434000 3.72
Total Fund-Dept: 6604-61434000 992.31
Department: 301-0100 PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN
6604-301-0100-61123000 1,761.27
6604-301-0100-61153000 1,245.03
6604-301-0100-61185000 85.32
6604-301-0100-61301000 186.16
6604-301-0100-61302000 43.50
6604-301-0100-61303000 438.98
6604-301-0100-61305000 573.69
6604-301-0100-61306000 17.29
6604-301-0100-61309000 3.59
6604-301-0100-61335000 13.33
6604-301-0100-61434000 13.80
Total Fund-Dept: 6604-61434000 4,381.96
Department: 308-0100 STREET DEPARTMENT
6604-308-0100-61163000 274.08
6604-308-0100-61186000 24.43
6604-308-0100-61301000 18.30
6604-308-0100-61302000 4.29
6604-308-0100-61303000 42,38
6604-308-0100-61305000 74.68
6604-308-0100-61306000 1.67
6604-308-0100-61309000 0.43
6604-308-0100-61335000 1.21
6604-308-0100-61434000 1.26
Total Fund-Dept: 6604-61434000 442.73
Department: 374-0100 ADMINISTRATION
6604-374-0100-61153000 223.30
6604-374-0100-61301000 12.66
6604-374-0100-61302000 2.97
6604-374-0100-61303000 31.70
6604-374-0100-61305000 67.37
6604-374-0100-61306000 1.34
6604-374-0100-61309000 0.45
6604-374-0100-61335000 1.22
6604-374-0100-61434000 1.01
Total Fund-Dept: 6604-61434000 342.02
Department: 581-0100 CENT MAINTENANCE
6604-581-0100-61136000 153.41
6604-581-0100-61301000 9.02
6604-581-0100-61302000 2.10
6604-581-0100-61303000 21.78
6604-581-0100-61305000 37.34
6604-581-0100-61306000 0.94
6604-581-0100-61309000 0.21
6604-581-0100-61335000 0.60
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For Payroll:

CHECK AMOUNTS BY GENERAL 3ER FOR TOWN OF MUNSTER
00000144 check Date: 03/2,/2024 Pay Period End Date: 03/16/2024

GL Number Amount
Fund: 6604 SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
Department: 581-0100 CENT MAINTENANCE
6604-581-0100-61434000 0.70
Total Fund-Dept: 6604-61434000 226.10
Total Fund 6604: 9,629.06
Report Total: 448,269.28
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